

For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd Angel Yeung

> Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email: angel@joviancomm.com

[For Immediate Release **]**

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited Announces Luk Fook Jewellery Centre Attains "Quality Water Recognition Scheme for Buildings" Certificate

(Hong Kong, 17 September 2012) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) proudly announces that the Group's Headquarters, "Luk Fook Jewellery Centre" has attained the "Quality Water Recognition Scheme for Buildings" Certificate from Water Supplies Department after the commencement of operations last year.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "The Group is committed to ensuring the well-being and safety of its staff. It is an honour to receive the "Quality Water Recognition Scheme for Buildings" Certificate, which signifies our efforts in up-keeping both plumbing systems and tap water in good condition. Looking ahead, we will continue to improve the property management measures in order to provide a better working environment for all the staff."

"Quality Water Recognition Scheme for Buildings" is a voluntary scheme administered by the Water Supplies Department to recognize the owners, operators and building management agents who demonstrate consistent compliances of the prescribed criteria under the scheme. This scheme aims to strengthen the capability of building management agents to achieve value-added performance, enable local residents and overseas visitors to have a greater confidence in the quality of tap water, and assist the owners, operators and building management agents to conduct self-assessments on plumbing conditions as well as to identify areas that are in need of maintenance.



For more information, please contact JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd

Angel Yeung Tel: (852) 2581 0168

Fax : (852) 2854 2012 Email : angel@joviancomm.com

Photo of the certificate:



~End~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590)

Lukfook Group is principally engaged in sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of platinum and gold jewellery, gold ornaments, gem-set jewellery, natural jadeite, gemstones and other accessory items. Lukfook Group currently has a total of over 930 retail outlets spreading across the PRC, Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore, the United States and Canada. The Group continues to look for new business opportunities in the international market, echoing its corporate development of "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".